

No.: _____

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FOR THE FOURTH DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

DALIA DIPPOLITO,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
THE HONORABLE GLENN D. KELLY, CASE No.: 2009-CF-009771AMB

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Gregory C. Rosenfeld, Esquire
LAW OFFICES OF GREG ROSENFELD, P.A.
515 N. Flagler Drive, Suite P-300
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561.409.5804
Greg@rosenfeldlegal.com
Counsel for Petitioner

Andrew B. Greenlee, Esquire
ANDREW B. GREENLEE, P.A.
401 E. 1st Street, Unit 261
Sanford, Florida 32772
407.808-6411
Andrew@andrewgreenleelaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI..... 1

BASIS FOR INVOKING JURISDICTION2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS3

NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT 17

STANDARD OF REVIEW 17

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 18

ARGUMENT.....19

I. THE TRIAL COURT DEPARTED FROM THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE LAW BY ISSUING AN OVERBROAD PROTECTIVE ORDER ENJOINING COUNSEL FROM DISSEMINATING POLITICAL SPEECH TO THE MEDIA WHERE THE STATE OFFERED NO EVIDENCE OF A SUBSTANTIAL AND IMMINENT THREAT TO A FAIR TRIAL.....19

 A. The Imminent and Substantial Harm Test.....20

 B. The State Failed to Show an Imminent and Substantial Harm27

 C. The Gag Order is not Narrowly Tailored and the Trial Court Failed to Consider Less Restrictive Alternatives29

II. THE DISCRIMINATORY ENFORCEMENT OF THE GAG ORDER AMOUNTS TO VIEWPOINT BY DISCRIMINATION30

CONCLUSION35

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE36

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE36

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Carroll v. President and Comr's of Princess Anne</i> , 393 U.S. 175 (1968)	22
<i>Dippolito v. State</i> , 143 So. 3d 1080 (Fla. 4th DCA 2014).....	3, 5
<i>E.I. Du Point De Nemours v. Aquamar, S.A.</i> , 3 So. 3d 839 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010).....	20, 24, 26
<i>Fuller v. Truncale</i> , 50 So. 3d 25 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010).....	18
<i>Gentile v. State Bar of Nevada</i> , 501 U.S. 1030 (1991).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Adoption of Proposed Local Rule 17 of the Criminal Div. of the Circuit Ct. of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit</i> , 339 So. 2d 181 (Fla. 1976)	24, 29
<i>Ivey v. Allstate Insurance Co.</i> , 774 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 2003).....	18
<i>Lake v. State</i> , 193 So. 3d 932 (Fla. 4th DCA 2016)	17
<i>Rodriguez v. Feinstein</i> , 734 So. 2d 1162 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State ex. rel. Miami Herald Publ'g v. McIntosh</i> , 340 So. 2d 904 (Fla. 1976).....	20, 25, 28
<i>State of Fla. Dep't of Envtl. Regulation v. Chemairspray, Inc.</i> , 520 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988).....	27
<i>The Florida Bar re: Amendments to Rules Regulating The Florida Bar</i> , 644 So. 2d 282 (Fla. 1994).....	21, 23, 28
<i>United States v. Ford</i> , 830 F.2d 596 (6th Cir. 1987).....	22

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES AND RULES

ART. V, § 4(b)(3), FLA. CONST.2

FLA. R. APP. P. 9.030.....2

FLA. R. APP. P. 9.100.....2

FLA. R. APP. P. 9.130.....2

FLORIDA RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT 4-3.6*passim*

MODEL RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT 3.6 (ABA 1994).....32

OTHER AUTHORITY

Elizabeth Parker, *Poison Candy: The Murderous Madam: Inside Dalia Dippolito’s Plot to Kill*, (2014)4

Loretta S. Yuan, Comment, *Gag Orders and the Ultimate Sanction*, 18 LOY. L.A. ENT. L.J. 629 (1998)....1
